

By E-filing

Date: May 17, 2023

BSE Ltd. 1 st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI-400 001 Thru : BSE Listing Centre	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI-400 051 Thru : NEAPS
STOCK CODE: 533655	STOCK CODE: TRITURBINE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisements pertaining to Audited Financial Results for the Quarter 4 and year ended March 31, 2023.

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 we enclose copies of the newspaper advertisements pertaining to the Audited financial results of the company for the Q4 and year ended March 31, 2023. The advertisements were published in

- i) Business Standard (English) and (Hindi) on 17th May 2023
- ii) Business Line (English) on 17th May, 2023.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Triveni Turbine Ltd.**Rajiv Sawhney****Company Secretary**

Membership no A 8047

Encl: As above

Triveni

TURBINES

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	36,976	23,657	1,24,755	85,224
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	7,333	4,405	25,550	16,660
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	7,333	4,405	25,550	36,479
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	5,562	3,302	19,287	27,020
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,637	3,270	18,982	29,004
Equity Share Capital	3,179	3,233	3,179	3,233
Other Equity			72,856	82,424
Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised)				
(a) Basic (in ₹)	1.73	1.02	5.97	8.36
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.73	1.02	5.97	8.36

Notes:

1. Summarised Standalone Audited Financial Performance of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	28,728	22,594	1,08,325	81,137
Profit/(Loss) before tax	5,101	3,640	19,537	33,973
Profit/(Loss) after tax	3,724	2,681	14,487	24,950
Total Comprehensive Income	3,865	2,651	13,944	24,990

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.triveniturbines.com).

For Triveni Turbine Limited

Sd/-

Dhruv M. Sawhney

Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Noida (U.P.)

Date: May 16, 2023

Regd. Office: A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase II Extension, Noida, U.P. - 201 305
 Corp. Office: 8th Floor, Express Trade Towers, 15-16, Sector-16A, Noida, U.P - 201 301
 Website: www.triveniturbines.com | CIN : L29110UP1995PLC041834



Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	36,976	23,657	1,24,755	85,224
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	7,333	4,405	25,550	16,660
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	7,333	4,405	25,550	36,479
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	5,562	3,302	19,287	27,020
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,637	3,270	18,982	29,004
Equity Share Capital	3,179	3,233	3,179	3,233
Other Equity			72,856	82,424
Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised)				
(a) Basic (in ₹)	1.73	1.02	5.97	8.36
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.73	1.02	5.97	8.36

Notes:

1. Summarised Standalone Audited Financial Performance of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	28,728	22,594	1,08,325	81,137
Profit/(Loss) before tax	5,101	3,640	19,537	33,973
Profit/(Loss) after tax	3,724	2,681	14,487	24,950
Total Comprehensive Income	3,865	2,651	13,944	24,990

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.triveniturbines.com).

For Triveni Turbine Limited
Sd/-

Dhruv M. Sawhney
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Noida (U.P.)
Date: May 16, 2023

es drag Chemplast Sanmar's profits down

the company's PAT declined by 77 per cent to ₹152 crore (₹649 crore). Its EBITDA dropped by 61 per cent to ₹468 crore. Revenue stood at ₹4,941 crore against ₹5,892 crore.

"Falling prices of finished goods coupled with an increase in energy costs have resulted in a reduction of EBITDA margin during the

year, said Ramkumar Shankar, Managing Director, Chemplast Sanmar Ltd.

CHINESE IMPORTS

"However, the slower-than-anticipated recovery of China's economic activity continues to hurt the PVC industry in the form of dumping of large quantities from China

into the global market, especially India. This is expected to put pressure on PVC prices and margins in the next few quarters, till the recovery of Chinese demand," he explained.

However, its Custom Manufacturing business provided some respite and its revenue grew 26 per cent in FY23.

businessline.

Disclaimer: Readers are requested to verify & make appropriate enquiries to satisfy themselves about the veracity of any advertisement before responding to any published in this newspaper. THE PUBLISHING PVT. LTD., the Publisher & Owner of this newspaper, does not vouch for the authenticity of any advertisement or advertiser or for any of the advertiser's products and/or services. In no event can the Owner, Publisher, Printer, Editor, Director/s, Employees of this newspaper/company be held responsible/liable in any manner whatsoever for any claims and/or damages for advertisements in this newspaper.



Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	36,976	23,657	1,24,755	85,224
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	7,333	4,405	25,550	16,660
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	7,333	4,405	25,550	36,479
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	5,562	3,302	19,287	27,020
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,637	3,270	18,982	29,004
Equity Share Capital	3,179	3,233	3,179	3,233
Other Equity			72,856	82,424
Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised)				
(a) Basic (in ₹)	1.73	1.02	5.97	8.36
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.73	1.02	5.97	8.36

Notes:

1. Summarised Standalone Audited Financial Performance of the Company is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)	31-Mar-2022 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	28,728	22,594	1,08,325	81,137
Profit/(Loss) before tax	5,101	3,640	19,537	33,973
Profit/(Loss) after tax	3,724	2,681	14,487	24,950
Total Comprehensive Income	3,865	2,651	13,944	24,990

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.triveniturbines.com).

For Triveni Turbine Limited
Sd/-
Dhruv M. Sawhney
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Noida (U.P.)
Date: May 16, 2023

Regd. Office: A-44, Hosiery Complex, Phase II Extension, Noida, U.P. - 201 305
Corp. Office: 8th Floor, Express Trade Towers, 15-16, Sector-16A, Noida, U.P. - 201 301
Website: www.triveniturbines.com | CIN : L29110UP1995PLC041834